

Court No. - 78

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7110 of 2023

Appellant :- Kuldeep Yadav

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Randhir Jain,Ajeet Singh,Ashish Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh,J.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State.

Admit.

The record of trial Court be summoned.

List on 18.08.2023 in the additional cause list.

Meanwhile, learned A.G.A. may file objection, if any, against the application for suspension of sentence.

Order Date :- 18.7.2023

A. Tripathi