



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7110 of 2023

Kuldeep Yadav

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ajai Kumar Srivastava, Ajeet Singh,
Ashish Pandey, Govind Prasad Pal,
Rajeev Sawhney, Randhir Jain

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE SANTOSH RAI, J.

No counter affidavit/objection has been filed by learned A.G.A. as per order of this Court dated 18.07.2023.

Learned A.G.A. is directed to file counter affidavit/objection along with custody certificate of the appellant within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed thereafter within one week.

List on 29.05.2026.

April 22, 2026

Asha

(Santosh Rai,J.)